

# Keeping you informed about your choices.



## ButterBurger® “The Original” Value Basket

Dig into "The Original" ButterBurger and a side salad for a meal with plenty of taste—and plenty to feel good about.

<b>ButterBurger, Single</b>	361
<b>Side Salad</b>	54
<b>Raspberry Vinaigrette Dressing</b>	45
<b>Culver's® Diet Root Beer</b>	0
<b>Total Calories</b>	460

Cross-contact may occur through normal preparation and cooking procedures, therefore; we cannot guarantee that cross-contact will not occur with these foods in the restaurant. Look inside to identify Culver's menu items that contain ingredients commonly associated with food allergies and sensitivities to see which of your favorites meet your dietary needs. More information is also available at [culvers.com/nutrition](http://culvers.com/nutrition).

# Always a bite that's right.

Our menu has it all, and always has, with an abundance of variety to satisfy the healthiest of appetites.



## Beef Pot Roast Value Basket

Sit down to a hearty meat and potatoes meal that's full-on Culver's, and flat-out delicious.

<b>Beef Pot Roast Sandwich</b>	413
<b>Mashed Potatoes &amp; Gravy</b>	140
<b>Medium Diet Pepsi®</b>	0
<b>Total Calories</b>	<b>553</b>

To help you make mindful choices about nutrition when you eat at Culver's, we've highlighted menu items that will satisfy the healthiest of appetites.



## Garden Fresco Salad and Soup

Enjoy a garden fresh salad and a side of soup for a meal with plenty of taste and plenty to feel good about.

<b>Garden Fresco Salad with Chicken</b>	350
<b>Raspberry Vinaigrette Dressing</b>	45
<b>Tomato Florentine Soup</b>	110
<b>Medium Diet Pepsi®</b>	0
<b>Total Calories</b>	<b>505</b>



## Chicken Sandwich Value Basket

This combination of grilled chicken and savory vegetables is certainly no lightweight in the flavor department.

<b>Grilled Chicken Sandwich</b>	407
<b>Green Beans</b>	130
<b>Medium Diet Pepsi®</b>	0
<b>Total Calories</b>	<b>537</b>

	SERVING SIZE (g)	CALORIES	CALORIES FROM FAT	TOTAL FAT (g)	SATURATED FAT (g)	TRANS FAT (g)		CHOLESTEROL (MG)	SODIUM (MG)	TOTAL CARBOHYDRATE (g)	DIETARY FIBER (g)	SUGARS (g)	PROTEIN (g)	CALCIUM (%DV)	DAIRY	EGG	FISH	WHEAT & GLUTEN	PEANUT	SHELLFISH	SOY	TREE NUT
<b>BUTTERBURGERS®</b>																						
ButterBurger™ "The Original", Single*	142	361	138	16	6	0.5		65	500	39	1	6	20	4	X			X			X	
ButterBurger™ "The Original", Double*	202	491	210	24	9	1		120	530	39	1	6	34	4	X			X			X	
ButterBurger™ "The Original", Triple*	269	622	282	32	12	1.5		175	640	40	1	6	48	4	X			X			X	
ButterBurger Cheese, Single*	161	431	188	22	9.5	0.5		85	640	40	1	7	23	14	X			X			X	
ButterBurger Cheese, Double*	240	631	310	36	16	1		160	810	41	1	8	40	24	X			X			X	
ButterBurger Cheese, Triple*	326	832	432	50	22.5	1.5		235	1060	42	1	9	57	34	X			X			X	
Cheddar ButterBurger, Single*	163	451	202	22	10.5	0.5		85	640	39	1	6	25	19	X			X			X	
Cheddar ButterBurger, Double*	244	671	336	38	18	1		160	810	39	1	6	44	34	X			X			X	
Cheddar ButterBurger, Triple*	325	891	472	52	25.5	1.5		235	980	39	1	6	63	49	X			X			X	
Cheddar ButterBurger with Bacon, Single*	177	531	262	28	12.5	0.5		105	940	39	1	6	29	19	X			X			X	
Cheddar ButterBurger with Bacon, Double*	258	751	396	44	20	1		180	1110	39	1	6	48	34	X			X			X	
Cheddar ButterBurger with Bacon, Triple*	339	971	532	58	27.5	1.5		255	1280	39	1	6	67	49	X			X			X	
Mushroom & Swiss, Single*	177	461	210	24	10	0.5		85	590	41	1	7	26	24	X			X			X	
Mushroom & Swiss, Double*	272	691	354	40	17	1		160	710	43	1	8	46	44	X			X			X	
Mushroom & Swiss, Triple*	367	921	498	56	24	1.5		235	830	45	1	9	66	64	X			X			X	
Sourdough Melt, Single	174	434	186	20	9.5	0.5		85	600	35	0	2	25	19	X	X		X			X	
Sourdough Melt, Double	261	656	322	36	17	1		160	770	35	0	3	44	34	X	X		X			X	
Sourdough Melt, Triple	349	878	456	50	24.5	1.5		235	941	36	0	3	63	49	X	X		X			X	
Swiss ButterBurger, Single*	163	441	192	22	10	0.5		85	534	40	1	7	26	24	X			X			X	
Swiss ButterBurger, Double*	244	651	318	36	17	1		160	598	41	1	8	46	44	X			X			X	
Swiss ButterBurger, Triple*	325	861	444	50	24	1.5		235	662	42	1	9	66	64	X			X			X	
The Culver's® Deluxe, Single*	226	543	288	32	11.5	0.5		95	800	44	2	8	23	14	X	X		X			X	
The Culver's® Deluxe, Double*	284	740	410	46	18	1		170	884	44	1	9	40	24	X	X		X			X	
The Culver's® Deluxe, Triple*	363	940	532	60	24.5	1.5		245	1054	45	1	10	57	34	X	X		X			X	
The Culver's® Bacon Deluxe, Single*	219	620	348	38	13.5	0.5		115	1014	43	1	8	27	14	X	X		X			X	
The Culver's® Bacon Deluxe, Double*	298	820	470	52	20	1		190	1184	44	1	9	44	24	X	X		X			X	
The Culver's® Bacon Deluxe, Triple*	377	1020	592	66	26.5	1.5		265	1354	45	1	10	61	34	X	X		X			X	
Wisconsin Swiss Melt, Single	172	424	178	20	9	0.5		85	554	34	4	3	26	24	X	X		X			X	
Wisconsin Swiss Melt, Double	259	636	304	34	16	1		160	618	35	4	5	46	44	X	X		X			X	
Wisconsin Swiss Melt, Triple	347	848	430	48	23	1.5		235	683	37	4	6	66	64	X	X		X			X	
<b>SANDWICHES &amp; FAVORITES</b>																						
Beef Pot Roast Sandwich*	189	413	147	16	5.8	0.8		112	928	42	1	8	31	4				X			X	
Buffalo Chicken Tenders - 4 Piece**	206	460	190	21	2.8	0		100	1820	32	2	0	35	7				X				
Chicken Tenders - 4 Piece**	228	540	220	24	2.8	0		94	1840	42	2	0	40	3				X				
Crispy Chicken Sandwich**	216	477	165	19	4	0		45	1554	58	1	6	20	4	X	X		X			X	
Grilled Chicken Sandwich	239	407	55	6	1.5	0		103	1094	44	1	5	42	4	X	X		X			X	
Grilled Reuben Melt	301	648	310	34	14.5	0		105	1838	45	4	9	37	44	X	X		X			X	
North Atlantic Cod Filet Sandwich**	272	812	430	48	12.2	0.5		106	1222	56	2	6	37	26	X	X	X	X			X	
Pork Tenderloin Sandwich**	266	628	264	30	7.5	2.5		50	1350	81	4	16	30	4	X	X		X			X	
Shaved Prime Rib Sandwich	237	582	267	29	16.3	0		90	1322	44	1	7	35	24	X	X		X			X	
<b>DINNERS</b>																						
Beef Pot Roast Dinner	564	755	315	34	14.6	0.8		167	2335	78	6	13	39	13	X	X		X			X	
Butterfly Jumbo Shrimp Dinner - 6 Piece**	472	1117	489	55	9.7	0		76	2111	129	8	25	30	10	X	X	X	X			X	X
Butterfly Jumbo Shrimp Dinner - 10 Piece**	560	1357	597	67	11.7	0		108	2691	149	9	27	42	12	X	X	X	X			X	X
Fresh Fried Chicken Value Basket - 2 Piece**	518	1240	575	64	14.7	1		300	2723	84	4	0	83	2				X			X	
Chopped Steak Dinner	664	843	434	48	17.2	1		173	2299	68	7	11	40	13	X	X		X			X	
Fresh Fried Chicken - 2 Pieces**	678	1587	777	87	19.7	1		328	3161	118	6	16	88	8	X	X		X			X	
Fresh Fried Chicken - 4 Pieces**	862	2017	975	109	26.7	1.5		453	3741	136	6	16	125	8	X	X		X			X	
North Atlantic Cod - 2 Pieces**	618	1663	975	109	16.7	1		156	2053	113	8	18	55	12	X	X	X	X			X	
North Atlantic Cod - 3 Pieces**	750	1953	1137	127	18.7	1.5		196	2503	125	9	19	77	14	X	X	X	X			X	
<b>SIDES</b>																						
Chili Cheddar Fries**	325	690	287	32	8.9	0		43	1334	79	8	2	21	30	X							X
Cole Slaw	114	207	151	17	3	0		13	238	14	2	13	1	4		X						
Crinkle Cut Fries, Small**	100	260	90	10	1.2	0		0	320	38	3	0	4	2								
Crinkle Cut Fries, Regular**	140	360	125	14	1.7	0		0	443	53	4	0	6	2								
Crinkle Cut Fries, Large**	180	460	159	18	2.1	0		0	566	67	5	0	7	3								
Dinner Roll	46	140	52	6	2	0		15	200	20	0	3	4	2	X	X		X			X	
Green Beans	140	130	82	9	5	0		26	975	12	4	4	2	7	X							
Mashed Potatoes	170	120	10	1	0	0		0	222	24	2	3	4	0	X						X	
Mashed Potatoes & Gravy	200	140	22	2	0.2	0		2	412	25	2	3	5	0	X			X			X	
Onion Rings**	160	408	216	24	3.2	0		0	520	43	3	5	5	5	X			X			X	
Wisconsin Cheese Curds**	150	515	230	26	12.2	0.7		55	1230	51	0	4	20	41	X			X			X	

\* Our buns are baked in facilities that handle sesame seeds, exposing them to possible cross-contamination. Culver's ground beef does not contain gluten or wheat; however it is cooked on a grill with breads.


\*\* There is potential cross-contact to fish, shellfish, wheat, gluten, soy, egg, and dairy in the fryer.

Indicates a mindful choice

CONDIMENTS	SERVING SIZE (G)	CALORIES	CALORIES FROM FAT	TOTAL FAT (G)	SATURATED FAT (G)	TRANS FAT (G)		CHOLESTEROL (MG)	SODIUM (MG)	TOTAL CARBOHYDRATE (G)	DIETARY FIBER (G)	SUGARS (G)	PROTEIN (G)	CALCIUM (%DV)	DAIRY	EGG	FISH	WHEAT & GLUTEN	PEANUT	SHELLFISH	SOY	TREE NUT
American Cheese, Slice	19	70	50	6	3.5	0		20	140	1	0	1	3	10	X							X
Bacon, Slice	7	40	30	3	1	0		10	150	0	0	0	2	0								
BBQ Sauce	28	48	0	0	0	0		0	215	12	0	11	0	0								
Dill Pickles, Sliced	7	1	0	0	0	0		0	80	0	0	0	0	0								
Honey Mustard	54	130	54	6	1	0		0	400	20	0	18	0	0								
Horseradish Sauce	35	150	126	14	2.5	0		25	220	6	0	5	0	0		X						
Ketchup	17	20	0	0	0	0		0	160	5	0	4	0	0								
Malt Vinegar	9	0	0	0	0	0		0	0	0	0	2	0	0					X			
Mayonnaise	14	100	99	11	2	0		10	70	1	0	0	0	0		X						
Mustard, Mild	10	0	0	0	0	0		0	140	0	0	0	0	0								
Mustard, Spicy Brown	10	0	0	0	0	0		0	120	0	0	0	0	0								
Picante Sauce, Mild and Medium	32	10	0	0	0	0		0	220	2	0	2	0	0								
Shrimp Cocktail Sauce	42	50	0	0	0	0		0	360	12	1	7	1	0			X					
Steak Sauce	12	10	0	0	0	0		0	150	2	0	2	0	0					X			
Sweet & Sour Dipping Sauce	54	90	0	0	0	0		0	320	23	0	21	0	0								
Tartar Sauce	28	188	162	18	3	0		24	136	1	0	0	0	0		X						
<b>SALAD &amp; SALAD DRESSINGS (CHOICES MAY VARY AT RESTAURANTS)</b>																						
Chicken Cashew with Grilled Chicken	344	459	226	26	7.9	0.1		115	855	14	3	2	47	25	X				X			X
Cranberry Bacon Bleu Salad with Grilled Chicken	304	377	119	14	6.5	0		125	1379	16	2	11	47	18	X							
Garden Fresco	204	190	96	11	5	0		25	348	12	2	1	9	24	X				X			X
Garden Fresco with Grilled Chicken	330	350	116	13	5.5	0		115	898	12	2	1	43	24	X				X			X
Side Salad	93	54	24	3	1.2	0		6	90	5	1	0	3	7	X				X			X
Chunky Bleu Cheese Dressing	50	310	297	33	6	0.5		20	480	2	0	1	1	4	X	X						
French Dressing	50	190	117	13	2	0		0	320	19	0	18	0	0								X
Honey Mustard	54	130	54	6	1	0		0	400	20	0	18	0	0								
Ranch Dressing	50	230	216	24	4	0		20	500	3	0	2	1	0	X	X						X
Raspberry Vinaigrette Dressing	54	45	0	0	0	0		0	170	11	0	10	0	0								
Sesame Ginger Dressing	54	70	0	0	0	0		0	400	16	0	14	1	0					X			X
Thousand Island Dressing	60	220	162	18	2	0		20	460	14	0	8	0	0		X			X			
<b>SOUPS (CHOICES VARY AT RESTAURANTS)</b>	<b>SERVING SIZE (OZ)</b>																					
Baja Chicken Enchilada	11	300	160	18	8	0		65	1300	25	6	6	12	10	X							X
Bean with Ham	11	160	20	2	0.5	0		5	1270	28	7	3	7	5				X				X
Boston Clam Chowder	11	260	100	11	4	0		31	1090	27	1	8	12	22	X		X	X				X
Broccoli Cheese	11	220	100	12	5.5	0		31	1160	17	1	9	10	32	X							X
Cauliflower Cheese	11	270	130	15	5	0		26	1290	25	1	16	10	27	X			X				X
Cheesy Chicken Tortilla	11	150	50	6	2.5	0		28	1550	15	1	2	8	10	X			X				X
Chicken & Dumpling	11	240	110	12	3	0		50	1290	23	1	5	9	12	X	X		X				X
Chicken Noodle	11	110	20	2	0.5	0		30	1100	16	1	1	9	2	X	X		X				X
George's® Chili	11	300	120	14	4.5	0		45	1470	27	6	6	18	18								X
George's® Chili Supreme	12	405	204	22	6.8	0		75	1522	28	6	7	21	29	X							X
Oven-Roasted Turkey Noodle	11	160	45	5	1.5	0		34	1050	19	1	2	9	2	X	X		X				X
Potato Au Gratin	11	330	170	19	9	0		46	1180	28	1	9	10	30	X	X						X
Potato with Bacon	11	240	80	10	4	0		25	1140	28	2	9	9	22	X			X				X
Stuffed Green Pepper	11	140	20	2	1	0		10	1170	24	1	6	5	7				X				X
Tomato Florentine	11	110	10	1	0.5	0		0	1280	22	2	7	4	7	X	X		X				X
Vegetable Beef with Barley	11	160	50	6	2	0		20	1410	22	2	4	9	0			X	X				X
Wild and Brown Rice with Chicken	11	270	120	14	5	0		38	1220	26	1	9	10	22	X			X				X
Wisconsin Cheese	11	320	180	20	9	0		37	1090	27	0	16	9	32	X			X				X
<b>SCOOPIE KIDS' MEALS</b>																						
Applesauce	112	50	0	0	0	0		0	10	12	2	8	0	0								
ButterBurger "The Original", Single*	142	361	138	16	6	0.5		65	500	39	1	6	20	4	X			X				X
ButterBurger Cheese, Single*	161	431	188	22	9.5	0.5		85	640	40	1	7	23	14	X			X				X
Buffalo Chicken Tenders - 2 Piece**	103	230	95	11	1.4	0		50	910	16	1	0	17	4				X				
Chicken Tenders - 2 Piece**	114	270	110	12	1.4	0		47	920	21	1	0	20	2				X				
Corn Dog**	75	210	120	13	5	0		15	500	17	0	8	6	0		X		X				X
Crinkle Cut Fries, Small**	100	260	90	10	1.2	0		0	320	38	3	0	4	2								
Grilled Cheese on Sourdough	117	350	152	18	9	0		50	630	36	0	4	12	24	X	X		X				X
<b>SNACKPAK</b>																						
ButterBurger "The Original", Single*	142	361	138	16	6	0.5		65	500	39	1	6	20	4	X			X				X
ButterBurger Cheese, Single*	161	431	188	22	9.5	0.5		85	640	40	1	7	23	14	X			X				X
Cheddar ButterBurger, Single*	163	451	202	22	10.5	0.5		85	640	39	1	6	25	19	X			X				X
Cheddar ButterBurger with Bacon, Single*	177	531	262	28	12.5	0.5		105	940	39	1	6	29	19	X			X				X
Mushroom & Swiss, Single*	177	461	210	24	10	0.5		85	590	41	1	7	26	24	X			X				X
Swiss ButterBurger, Single*	163	441	192	22	10	0.5		85	534	40	1	7	26	24	X			X				X
The Culver's® Deluxe, Single*	226	543	288	32	11.5	0.5		95	800	44	2	8	23	14	X	X		X				X
The Culver's® Bacon Deluxe, Single*	219	620	348	38	13.5	0.5		115	1014	43	1	8	27	14	X	X		X				X
Buffalo Chicken Tenders - 2 Piece**	103	230	95	11	1.4	0		50	910	16	1	0	17	4				X				
Chicken Tenders - 2 Piece**	114	270	110	12	1.4	0		47	920	21	1	0	20	2				X				

\* Our buns are baked in facilities that handle sesame seeds, exposing them to possible cross-contamination. Culver's ground beef does not contain gluten or wheat; however it is cooked on a grill with breads.

\*\* There is potential cross-contact to fish, shellfish, wheat, gluten, soy, egg, and dairy in the fryer.

 Indicates a mindful choice

	SERVING SIZE (G)	CALORIES	CALORIES FROM FAT	TOTAL FAT (G)	SATURATED FAT (G)	TRANS FAT (G)		CHOLESTEROL (MG)	SODIUM (MG)	TOTAL CARBOHYDRATE (G)	DIETARY FIBER (G)	SUGARS (G)	PROTEIN (G)	CALCIUM (%DV)	DAIRY	EGG	FISH	WHEAT & GLUTEN	PEANUT	SHELLFISH	SOY	TREE NUT
<b>SUNDAES</b>																						
Banana Split, 2 Scoop	490	1082	582	63	27.8	1.6		218	348	116	8	83	16	44	X	X			X			X
Banana Split, 3 Scoop	602	1339	684	74	35.3	1.9		276	465	152	8	112	20	58	X	X		X				X
Caramel Cashew, 1 Scoop	201	572	305	33	14.4	0.8		116	274	60	1	41	11	25	X	X			X			X
Caramel Cashew, 2 Scoop	359	948	472	52	25.6	1.5		224	428	107	1	76	17	48	X	X			X			X
Caramel Cashew, 3 Scoop	439	1124	568	62	32	1.9		288	476	125	1	92	20	60	X	X			X			X
Fudge Pecan Sundae, 1 Scoop	201	608	383	42	16	0.9		112	265	52	3	43	10	25	X	X			X			X
Fudge Pecan Sundae, 2 Scoop	359	984	564	62	29.4	1.6		216	413	95	3	80	16	48	X	X			X			X
Fudge Pecan Sundae, 3 Scoop	429	1138	648	71	35	1.9		272	455	111	3	94	19	58	X	X			X			X
Turtle Sundae, 1 Scoop	201	608	376	41	14.9	0.9		114	268	54	3	42	9	25	X	X			X			X
Turtle Sundae, 2 Scoop	359	984	550	60	27.2	1.6		220	419	99	3	78	16	48	X	X			X			X
Turtle Sundae, 3 Scoop	439	1160	646	71	33.6	2		284	467	117	3	94	19	60	X	X			X			X
<b>CONES &amp; DISHES</b>																						
Chocolate Cake Cone, 1 Scoop	147	305	126	14	8.4	0.5		98	134	40	1	29	6	18	X	X			X			X
Chocolate Cake Cone, 2 Scoop	277	565	243	27	16.2	0.9		189	244	72	3	57	11	35	X	X		X				X
Chocolate Cake Cone, 3 Scoop	347	705	306	34	20.4	1.2		238	304	90	3	71	14	44	X	X		X				X
Chocolate, Dish, 1 Scoop	140	280	126	14	8.4	0.5		98	119	35	1	29	6	18	X	X						
Chocolate, Dish, 2 Scoop	270	540	243	27	16.2	0.9		189	230	68	3	57	11	35	X	X						
Chocolate, Dish, 3 Scoop	340	680	306	34	20.4	1.2		238	289	85	3	71	14	44	X	X						
Chocolate, Waffle Cone, 1 Scoop	163	370	135	15	8.4	0.5		98	154	55	2	36	8	18	X	X		X				X
Chocolate, Waffle Cone, 2 Scoop	293	630	252	28	16.2	0.9		189	264	88	4	64	13	35	X	X		X				X
Chocolate, Waffle Cone, 3 Scoop	363	770	315	35	20.4	1.2		238	324	105	4	78	16	44	X	X		X				X
Mini Scoop Chocolate Cake Cone	87	185	72	8	4.8	0.3		56	83	25	1	17	3	10	X	X		X				X
Mini Scoop Vanilla Cake Cone	87	201	96	10	6.4	0.4		64	63	23	0	15	3	12	X	X		X				X
Plain Cake Cone	7	25	0	0	0	0		0	15	5	0	0	0	0				X				X
Plain Waffle Cone	23	90	9	1	0	0		0	35	20	1	7	2	0	X			X				X
Vanilla Cake Cone, 1 Scoop	147	333	168	18	11.2	0.7		112	99	36	0	27	6	21	X	X		X				X
Vanilla Cake Cone, 2 Scoop	277	619	324	35	21.6	1.4		216	177	64	0	51	11	40	X	X		X				X
Vanilla Cake Cone, 3 Scoop	347	773	408	44	27.2	1.7		272	219	80	0	65	14	51	X	X		X				X
Vanilla, Dish, 1 Scoop	140	308	168	18	11.2	0.7		112	84	31	0	27	6	21	X	X						
Vanilla, Dish, 2 Scoop	270	594	324	35	21.6	1.4		216	162	59	0	51	11	40	X	X						
Vanilla, Dish, 3 Scoop	340	748	408	44	27.2	1.7		272	204	75	0	65	14	51	X	X						
Vanilla, Waffle Cone, 1 Scoop	163	398	177	19	11.2	0.7		112	119	51	1	34	8	21	X	X		X				X
Vanilla, Waffle Cone, 2 Scoop	293	684	333	36	21.6	1.4		216	197	79	1	58	13	40	X	X		X				X
Vanilla, Waffle Cone, 3 Scoop	363	838	417	45	27.2	1.7		272	239	95	1	72	16	51	X	X		X				X
<b>HANDCRAFTED BEVERAGES</b>																						
Chocolate Malt, Short	334	692	334	36	21	1.2		225	232	82	0	69	13	49	X	X		X				
Chocolate Malt, Medium	418	884	393	43	24.5	1.4		262	314	114	1	93	16	60	X	X		X				
Chocolate Malt, Tall	602	1276	562	61	35	2		375	456	166	2	135	23	87	X	X		X				
Chocolate Shake, Short	328	670	332	36	21	1.2		225	216	77	0	65	12	45	X	X						
Chocolate Shake, Medium	406	840	389	42	24.5	1.4		262	282	104	1	85	15	52	X	X						
Chocolate Shake, Tall	584	1210	556	61	35	2		375	408	151	2	123	21	75	X	X						
Culver's® Root Beer Float, Short	150	446	168	18	11.2	0.7		112	153	68	0	63	6	21	X	X						
Culver's® Root Beer Float, Medium	155	514	168	18	11.2	0.7		112	187	87	0	81	6	21	X	X						
Culver's® Root Beer Float, Tall	260	803	288	31	19.2	1.2		192	282	128	0	118	10	36	X	X						
Mint Chip Shake, Short	328	716	376	41	24.9	1.5		225	216	78	1	69	13	48	X	X						X
Mint Chip Shake, Medium	406	932	477	52	32.3	1.9		263	281	107	2	93	16	58	X	X						X
Mint Chip Shake, Tall	584	1348	688	75	46.7	2.8		375	406	156	3	135	23	84	X	X						X
Vanilla Malt, Short	336	682	365	40	23.1	1.3		248	214	71	0	63	14	54	X	X		X				
Vanilla Malt, Medium	422	864	455	50	28.7	1.6		308	278	92	0	82	17	70	X	X		X				
Vanilla Malt, Tall	608	1246	655	72	41.3	2.4		442	402	133	0	118	25	100	X	X		X				
Vanilla Shake, Short	330	660	363	40	23.1	1.3		248	198	66	0	59	13	50	X	X						
Vanilla Shake, Medium	410	820	451	49	28.7	1.6		308	246	82	0	74	16	62	X	X						
Vanilla Shake, Tall	590	1180	649	71	41.3	2.4		442	354	118	0	106	24	88	X	X						
<b>CONCRETE MIXERS</b>																						
Chocolate Concrete Mini Mixer	198	444	206	22	13.6	0.9		136	138	54	0	43	7	26	X	X						
Chocolate Concrete Mixer, Short	328	730	362	39	24	1.5		240	216	83	0	68	12	45	X	X						
Chocolate Concrete Mixer, Medium	406	910	424	46	28	1.8		280	282	111	1	88	15	52	X	X						
Chocolate Concrete Mixer, Tall	584	1310	606	66	40	2.5		400	408	161	2	128	21	75	X	X						
Cookie Dough Concrete Mini Mixer	198	494	249	27	16.1	1.4		153	134	55	0	41	8	26	X	X		X				X
Cookie Dough Concrete Mixer, Short	328	780	405	44	26.5	2		257	212	83	0	66	13	46	X	X		X				X
Cookie Dough Concrete Mixer, Medium	406	1010	510	56	33	2.8		314	274	112	1	84	17	54	X	X		X				X
Cookie Dough Concrete Mixer, Tall	584	1460	735	80	47.5	4		451	396	162	1	122	24	78	X	X		X				X
Crazy for Cookie Dough Concrete Mini Mixer	212	522	244	27	16.8	1.1		146	243	63	0	49	8	29	X	X		X				X
Crazy for Cookie Dough Concrete Mixer, Short	356	868	423	46	28.4	2		259	337	100	0	78	14	49	X	X		X				X
Crazy for Cookie Dough Concrete Mixer, Medium	434	1066	501	55	34.3	2.2		301	492	127	0	100	17	60	X	X		X				X
Crazy for Cookie Dough Concrete Mixer, Tall	640	1604	744	82	50.7	3.5		440	739	194	1	149	25	86	X	X		X				X
Mint Oreo Concrete Mini Mixer	198	481	230	25	14.5	1.1		136	211	56	0	45	7	26	X	X		X				X
Mint Oreo Concrete Mixer, Short	328	767	386	42	24.9	1.8		240	289	85	0	70	13	46	X	X		X				X
Mint Oreo Concrete Mixer, Medium	406	984	472	51	29.7	2.2		280	428	115	1	92	15	54	X	X		X				X
Mint Oreo Concrete Mixer, Tall	584	1421	679	74	42.5	3.2		400	627	167	2	132	22	76	X	X		X				X

CONCRETE MIXERS (CONTINUED)	SERVING SIZE (G)	CALORIES	CALORIES FROM FAT	TOTAL FAT (G)	SATURATED FAT (G)	TRANS FAT (G)		CHOLESTEROL (MG)	SODIUM (MG)	TOTAL CARBOHYDRATE (G)	DIETARY FIBER (G)	SUGARS (G)	PROTEIN (G)	CALCIUM (MG)	DAIRY	EGG	FISH	WHEAT & GLUTEN	PEANUT	SHELLFISH	SOY	TREE NUT
Strawberry Concrete Mini Mixer	198	400	204	22	13.6	0.9		136	106	43	0	38	7	26	X	X						
Strawberry Concrete Mixer, Short	328	686	360	39	24	1.5		240	184	72	0	63	12	45	X	X						
Strawberry Concrete Mixer, Medium	406	822	420	46	28	1.8		280	218	89	0	78	14	52	X	X						
Strawberry Concrete Mixer, Tall	584	1178	600	65	40	2.5		400	312	128	0	113	20	75	X	X						
Vanilla Concrete Mini Mixer	200	440	240	26	16	1		160	120	44	0	38	8	30	X	X						
Vanilla Concrete Mixer, Short	330	726	396	43	26.4	1.6		264	198	73	0	63	13	50	X	X						
Vanilla Concrete Mixer, Medium	410	902	492	53	32.8	2		328	246	90	0	78	16	62	X	X						
Vanilla Concrete Mixer, Tall	590	1298	708	77	47.2	3		472	354	130	0	112	24	88	X	X						
<b>LEMON ICE</b>																						
Lemon Ice, 1 Scoop	196	84	0	0	0	0		0	4	21	0	18	0	0								
Lemon Ice, 2 Scoop	280	120	0	0	0	0		0	5	30	0	25	0	0								
Lemon Ice, 3 Scoop	336	144	0	0	0	0		0	6	36	0	30	0	0								
Lemon Ice Cooler, Short	238	102	0	0	0	0		0	4	26	0	21	0	0								
Lemon Ice Cooler, Medium	364	156	0	0	0	0		0	6	39	0	32	0	0								
Lemon Ice Cooler, Tall	434	186	0	0	0	0		0	8	46	0	39	0	0								
Lemon Ice Smoothie, Short	268	272	110	12	7	0.4		75	63	38	0	33	4	15	X	X						
Lemon Ice Smoothie, Medium	364	332	123	13	7.8	0.4		84	72	49	0	43	4	17	X	X						
Lemon Ice Smoothie, Tall	516	504	198	22	12.6	0.7		135	114	72	0	62	7	27	X	X						
<b>FROZEN CUSTARD SHOP TO-GO</b>	<b>SERVING SIZE (OZ)</b>																					
Chocolate Frozen Custard, One Pint	16	896	403	45	26.9	1.5		314	381	112	4	94	18	58	X	X						
Chocolate Frozen Custard, One Quart	32	1792	806	90	53.8	3		627	762	224	9	188	36	116	X	X						
Vanilla Frozen Custard, One Pint	16	986	538	58	35.8	2.2		358	269	99	0	85	18	67	X	X						
Vanilla Frozen Custard, One Quart	32	1971	1075	116	71.7	4.5		717	538	197	0	170	36	134	X	X						
Oreo Frozen Custard Sandwich, Chocolate	4	270	104	12	4.7	0.2		49	310	40	2	24	5	9	X	X		X				X
Oreo Frozen Custard Sandwich, Mint	4	284	122	14	6.1	0.3		54	292	37	1	23	5	9	X	X		X				X
Oreo Frozen Custard Sandwich, Vanilla	4	284	124	14	6.1	0.3		56	292	37	1	22	5	10	X	X		X				X
<b>TOPPINGS</b>																						
Almond	28	167	135	15	1	0		0	0	6	3	1	6	4					X			X
Andes® Creme De Menthe Thins	28	151	86	10	8.5	0.1		0	14	16	1	15	2	16	X							X
Banana	60	50	0	0	0	0		0	0	13	2	7	1	0								
Blackberry	28	28	0	0	0	0		0	2	7	0	7	0	0								
Blueberry	28	34	0	0	0	0		0	8	8	0	8	0	0								
Brownie Pieces	28	124	48	5	1.4	1.3		11	28	18	1	13	1	1		X		X				X
Butterfinger®	25	110	40	4	2.5	0		0	55	18	1	12	1	1	X				X			X
Butterscotch	28	80	5	0	0.4	0		2	90	19	0	10	0	2	X							
Cashew	28	164	126	14	2.4	0.1		0	113	8	1	1	5	1					X			X
Cheesecake Pieces	28	100	54	6	3	0.5		27	87	10	0	6	2	1	X	X		X				X
Cherry, Red	28	40	0	0	0	0		0	1	10	0	10	0	0								
Chocolate Chip Cookie Dough	28	120	45	5	2.5	0.5		17	32	17	0	9	1	1	X	X		X				X
Chocolate Flake	28	142	81	9	7.5	0		0	1	17	2	15	2	5	X							X
Creme® De Menthe	28	90	11	1	0.3	0.5		0	70	20	0	15	0	1	X							
Culver's® Chocolate Syrup	28	70	2	0	0	0		0	36	17	0	11	0	0	X							
Culver's® Hot Caramel	28	90	11	1	0.8	0		4	76	19	0	11	1	3	X							
Culver's® Hot Fudge	28	90	25	3	3	0		0	70	15	0	13	1	3	X							
Heath® Toffee Chunks	28	150	80	9	5	0		6	97	17	0	17	1	2	X							X
Kit Kat®	28	137	62	7	4.8	0		3	20	18	1	14	2	4	X							X
M&M® Minis	28	140	63	7	4	0		0	0	18	2	16	2	0	X				X			X
Mango Fruit Infusion	28	63	0	0	0	0		0	6	16	0	15	0	0				X				
Maraschino Cherry	5	10	0	0	0	0		0	1	2	0	2	0	0								
Marshmallow Creme	28	76	0	0	0	0		0	14	19	0	16	0	0	X							
Nerds®	28	95	0	0	0	0		0	11	25	0	20	0	0	X			X	X			X
Nestle® Crunch	28	140	63	7	5	0		4	42	19	1	15	1	3	X		X	X				X
Novelty Coating	28	169	119	13	6.4	0.1		6	21	13	0	11	2	0	X							X
Oreo® Cookie Crumbs	28	124	41	5	1.4	0		0	148	18	1	10	1	0				X				X
Peach	28	30	0	0	0	0		0	1	7	0	7	0	0								
Peanut Butter	28	170	130	15	2	0		0	136	6	2	3	6	2					X			
Peanuts, Dry Roast Seasoned	28	159	117	13	1.8	0		0	204	6	2	2	6	14				X				X
Pecan Halves	28	200	190	21	1.8	0.2		0	110	4	3	1	3	1				X				X
Pie Crust Pieces	28	140	54	6	3	0		0	70	19	0	5	2	0				X				X
Raspberry	28	30	1	0	0	0		0	0	7	1	6	0	0								
Reese's Pieces® Minis	28	130	50	6	5	0		0	63	18	1	15	3	2				X				X
Reese's® Peanut Butter Cups	28	140	70	8	3	0		2	98	15	1	14	3	2	X			X				X
Salted Caramel Topping	28	86	11	1	0.8	0		4	180	18	0	11	1	3	X							
Snickers® Candy Bar Pieces	28	132	56	6	2.4	0		3	66	18	1	14	2	2	X	X		X				X
Sprinkles, Blue and White	28	123	30	2	2	0		0	0	26	0	24	0	10								X
Strawberry, Sliced	28	26	0	0	0	0		0	4	6	0	6	0	0								
Twix®	28	140	62	7	0	0		0	57	18	0	13	1	10	X			X				X
Whipped Topping, Extra Creamy	5	15	10	1	0.5	0		0	0	1	0	0	0	0	X							

\* Our buns are baked in facilities that handle sesame seeds, exposing them to possible cross-contamination. Culver's ground beef does not contain gluten or wheat; however it is cooked on a grill with breads.

\*\* There is potential cross-contact to fish, shellfish, wheat, gluten, soy, egg, and dairy in the fryer.

DRINKS	SERVING SIZE (OZ)	CALORIES	CALORIES FROM FAT	TOTAL FAT (G)	SATURATED FAT (G)	TRANS FAT (G)	CHOLESTEROL (MG)	SODIUM (MG)	TOTAL CARBOHYDRATE (G)	DIETARY FIBER (G)	SUGARS (G)	PROTEIN (G)	CALCIUM (%DV)	DAIRY	EGG	FISH	WHEAT & GLUTEN	PEANUT	SHELLFISH	SOY	TREE NUT	
Caffeine Free Diet Pepsi®, Small	16	0	0	0	0	0	0	50	0	0	0	0	0									
Caffeine Free Diet Pepsi®, Medium	22	0	0	0	0	0	0	69	0	0	0	0	0									
Caffeine Free Diet Pepsi®, Large	32	0	0	0	0	0	0	100	0	0	0	0	0									
Chocolate Milk, Low Fat	8	160	22	2	1.5	0	15	230	26	0	24	8	30	X								
Culver's® Diet Root Beer, Small	16	0	0	0	0	0	0	110	0	0	0	0	0									
Culver's® Diet Root Beer, Medium	22	0	0	0	0	0	0	151	0	0	0	0	0									
Culver's® Diet Root Beer, Large	32	0	0	0	0	0	0	220	0	0	0	0	0									
Culver's® Root Beer, Small	16	220	0	0	0	0	0	110	60	0	58	0	0									
Culver's® Root Beer, Medium	22	302	0	0	0	0	0	151	82	0	80	0	0									
Culver's® Root Beer, Large	32	440	0	0	0	0	0	220	120	0	116	0	0									
Diet Dr Pepper®, Small	16	0	0	0	0	0	0	100	0	0	0	0	0									
Diet Dr Pepper®, Medium	22	0	0	0	0	0	0	138	0	0	0	0	0									
Diet Dr Pepper®, Large	32	0	0	0	0	0	0	200	0	0	0	0	0									
Diet Mountain Dew®, Small	16	5	0	0	0	0	0	70	0	0	0	0	0									
Diet Mountain Dew®, Medium	22	7	0	0	0	0	0	96	0	0	0	0	0									
Diet Mountain Dew®, Large	32	10	0	0	0	0	0	140	0	0	0	0	0									
Diet Pepsi®, Small	16	0	0	0	0	0	0	47	0	0	0	1	0									
Diet Pepsi®, Medium	22	0	0	0	0	0	0	64	0	0	0	1	0									
Diet Pepsi®, Large	32	0	0	0	0	0	0	93	0	0	0	1	0									
Dr Pepper®, Small	16	204	0	0	0	0	0	73	52	0	52	0	0									
Dr Pepper®, Medium	22	280	0	0	0	0	0	100	71	0	71	0	0									
Dr Pepper®, Large	32	406	0	0	0	0	0	145	103	0	103	0	0									
Fresh Brewed Sweet Tea, Small	16	153	0	0	0	0	0	0	38	0	38	0	0									
Fresh Brewed Sweet Tea, Medium	22	210	0	0	0	0	0	0	52	0	52	0	0									
Fresh Brewed Sweet Tea, Large	32	304	0	0	0	0	0	0	75	0	75	0	0									
Fresh Brewed Unsweet Tea, Small	16	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0									
Fresh Brewed Unsweet Tea, Medium	22	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0									
Fresh Brewed Unsweet Tea, Large	32	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0									
Milk - 2%	8	120	45	5	3	0	20	120	12	0	11	8	30	X								
Mountain Dew®, Small	16	227	0	0	0	0	0	73	58	0	58	0	0									
Mountain Dew®, Medium	22	311	0	0	0	0	0	100	80	0	80	0	0									
Mountain Dew®, Large	32	451	0	0	0	0	0	145	116	0	116	0	0									
Pepsi®, Small	16	204	0	0	0	0	0	47	54	0	53	0	0									
Pepsi®, Medium	22	280	0	0	0	0	0	65	74	0	73	0	0									
Pepsi®, Large	32	406	0	0	0	0	0	94	107	0	106	0	0									
Sierra Mist®, Small	16	201	0	0	0	0	0	47	52	0	52	0	0									
Sierra Mist®, Medium	22	275	0	0	0	0	0	64	71	0	71	0	0									
Sierra Mist®, Large	32	399	0	0	0	0	0	93	103	0	103	0	0									
Strawberry Mirinda®, Small	16	220	0	0	0	0	0	100	58	0	58	0	0									
Strawberry Mirinda®, Medium	22	302	0	0	0	0	0	138	80	0	80	0	0									
Strawberry Mirinda®, Large	32	440	0	0	0	0	0	200	116	0	116	0	0									
Tea, Hot	12	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0									
Tropicana Fruit Punch®, Small	16	226	0	0	0	0	0	50	57	0	57	0	0									
Tropicana Fruit Punch®, Medium	22	310	0	0	0	0	0	69	78	0	78	0	0									
Tropicana Fruit Punch®, Large	32	450	0	0	0	0	0	100	113	0	113	0	0									
Tropicana® Light Lemonade, Small	16	10	0	0	0	0	0	190	0	0	0	0	0									
Tropicana® Light Lemonade, Medium	22	14	0	0	0	0	0	261	0	0	0	0	0									
Tropicana® Light Lemonade, Large	32	20	0	0	0	0	0	380	0	0	0	0	0									
Tropicana® Pink Lemonade, Small	16	201	0	0	0	0	0	211	51	0	51	0	0									
Tropicana® Pink Lemonade, Medium	22	276	0	0	0	0	0	289	70	0	70	0	0									
Tropicana® Pink Lemonade, Large	32	400	0	0	0	0	0	419	102	0	102	0	0									
Wild Cherry Pepsi®, Small	16	212	0	0	0	0	0	47	54	0	54	0	0									
Wild Cherry Pepsi®, Medium	22	290	0	0	0	0	0	64	74	0	74	0	0									
Wild Cherry Pepsi®, Large	32	420	0	0	0	0	0	93	107	0	107	0	0									

\* Our buns are baked in facilities that handle sesame seeds, exposing them to possible cross-contamination. Culver's ground beef does not contain gluten or wheat; however it is cooked on a grill with breads.

\*\* There is potential cross-contact to fish, shellfish, wheat, gluten, soy, egg, and dairy in the fryer.

# Mindful Choices Around Gluten

The menu items listed below do not contain sources of gluten based on ingredient information from our suppliers and their voluntary stated absence of gluten. Because Culver's® restaurants are not gluten-free environments, we are unable to guarantee any menu item, including those listed below, are completely free of gluten. Cross-contact may occur during preparation and cooking procedures. Please inform the manager or cashier if you have a gluten sensitivity or intolerance when ordering.

\* This item is cooked on a grill that may come into contact with other items that contain gluten.

\*\* Certain menu items may not be available in all locations or everyday.

## Meats (no bun)

Bacon\*  
Beef Pot Roast  
ButterBurger® Patty\*  
Corned Beef\*  
Grilled Chicken\*  
Prime Rib\*

## Salads (no croutons)

Chicken Cashew  
with Grilled Chicken\*  
Cranberry Bacon\* Bleu  
with Grilled Chicken\*  
Garden Fresco with  
Grilled Chicken\*  
Garden Fresco  
Side Salad

## Salad Dressings

Bleu Cheese  
French  
Honey Mustard  
Ranch  
Raspberry Vinaigrette

## Soups (no crackers)

George's Chili®  
Baja Chicken Enchilada\*\*  
Broccoli Cheese\*\*  
Potato Au Gratin\*\*

## Sides

Applesauce  
Coleslaw  
Green Beans  
Mashed Potatoes (no gravy)

## Condiments

American Cheese  
Bleu Cheese  
Cheddar Cheese  
Dill Pickles  
Honey Mustard  
Horseradish Sauce  
Ketchup  
Lettuce  
Mayonnaise  
Mustard  
Mustard, Spicy Brown  
Red Onion  
Swiss Cheese  
Tomato

## Beverages

All milk and beverage  
options do not  
contain gluten.

## Toppings & Mix-Ins

Nuts  
Almonds  
Cashews  
Peanuts  
Pecans  
Fruits  
Banana  
Blackberry  
Blueberry  
Maraschino Cherry  
Peach  
Raspberry  
Strawberries  
Traditionals  
Butterscotch  
Crème® De Menthe  
Culver's® Chocolate Syrup  
Culver's® Hot Caramel  
Culver's® Hot Fudge  
Marshmallow Topping  
Novelty Chocolate  
Reese's® Peanut Butter  
Salted Caramel Topping  
Whipped Topping  
Candies  
Heath® Toffee Crunch  
Reese's® Peanut Butter Cups  
Reese's® Pieces Minis  
Snickers®

## Custard (no cone)

Chocolate Custard  
Culver's® Root Beer Float  
Vanilla Custard  
Vanilla Shake

## Sundaes

Banana Split  
Caramel Cashew  
Fudge Pecan  
Turtle

## Lemon Ice\*\* (seasonal)

Lemon Ice (plain or  
with toppings listed in  
this document)



\* As part of our commitment to our guests, our allergen guides are based on product information provided by Culver's® approved suppliers. Every effort is made to keep this information current; however, it is possible that ingredient changes and substitutions may occur. We recommend that our guests with allergies and sensitivities consult their medical professional and speak to a Culver's® restaurant manager before placing an order to ensure the posted information is accurate and represents the menu items sold at that specific restaurant. Test products, limited time offerings and optional menu items have not been included in this brochure. Culver's® restaurants are busy and cross-contact may occur between ingredients and between different menu items, including allergens. Culver Franchising System, Inc., its franchisees and employees do not assume responsibility for a particular sensitivity or allergy to any food provided in the restaurants.





Sure, we're famous for ButterBurgers® and Fresh Frozen Custard—they're the Culver family favorites that started it all in 1984. Look a little closer and you'll see our menu is just as accommodating as our signature hospitality, with satisfying salads, Wisconsin supper-club style dinners and a variety of sandwiches and side dishes to fit your appetite and lifestyle. Enjoy!

Culver's® nutritional information is based on representative values from manufacturers, USDA, and other established databases and lab testing. Recipes are from Culver Franchising System, Inc. Some menu items may not be available at all restaurants. In addition, test products, test formulations or regional items have not been included in this brochure. While ingredient information in this brochure is based on standard product formulations, variation may occur due to differences in suppliers, ingredient substitutions, changes in recipe, product assembly at the restaurant level, the region of the country and the season of the year. Serving sizes may vary from the quantity upon which the analysis was conducted. Serving size designation for beverages refers to the total cup capacity, without added ice. The actual fill may be slightly less. The nutritional information in this brochure presumes that the operator of the restaurant, most of which are franchised, is complying with preparation, ingredient, supply and proportioning requirements. None of Culver's menu items are certified as vegetarian; all menu items may contain trace amounts of ingredients derived from animals. If you would like further information on our menu items, or have food allergies, sensitivities or special dietary needs, please go to [www.culvers.com](http://www.culvers.com). The listings at [www.culvers.com](http://www.culvers.com) are periodically updated in an effort to reflect the current status of our menu items and may vary from printed materials.

If you have questions or need additional information please write:

Culver Franchising System, Inc.  
Nutrition/Research and Development  
1240 Water Street  
Prairie du Sac, WI 53578  
[www.culvers.com](http://www.culvers.com)

© 2014 Culver Franchising System, Inc. ButterBurger® and ButterBurgers® are registered trademarks, and Culver's® is a registered service mark of Culver Franchising System, Inc. Butterfinger and Wonka Nerds are registered trademarks of Société des Produits Nestlé S.A. Corporation. Diet Pepsi, Mountain Dew, Pepsi, Sierra Mist and Wild Cherry Pepsi are registered trademarks of PepsiCo, Inc. Heath is a registered trademark of Leaf, Inc. M&M's and Snickers are registered trademarks of Mars, Incorporated. Oreo is a registered trademark of Mondelēz International group. Reese's, Kit Kat, and Reese's Pieces are registered trademarks of Hershey Chocolate and Confectionery Corporation. Nestlé Crunch is a registered trademark of Nestlé. Tropicana is a registered trademark of Tropicana Products, Inc. DR PEPPER is a registered trademark of Dr Pepper/Seven Up, Inc. © 2014 Dr Pepper/Seven Up, Inc.

Updated 4/2014

© 2014 PepsiCo, Inc. All Rights Reserved. This brochure contains valuable trademarks owned and used by PepsiCo, Inc. and its subsidiaries and affiliates to distinguish products and services of outstanding quality.



#### Connect with Culver's

Connect with Culver's on Facebook, Twitter, Instagram and G+ and download the Culver's App. For delicious deals, join our eClub and Text Club at [culvers.com](http://culvers.com), where you can also tell us about your Culver's experience. We want to hear from you.